

Phoenix Business and Workforce Development Board National Model for Mobility Steering Committee February 06, 2024 3:00 pm-4:00 pm Mountain Standard Time

Webex Information (TO JOIN MEETING):

Join from the meeting link https://cityofphoenix.webex.com/cityofphoenix/j.php? MTID=md0afbd7b92a3d090629ceb9efdf4570f

Join by phone +1-415-655-0001

CALL IN: 1-415-655-0001 | Access Code: 2634 873 0130

Call to Order/ Roll Call

(Meghan McGilvra)

The Phoenix Business and Workforce Development (PBWD) Board National Model for Mobility Steering Committee (NMMSC) Chair, Meghan McGilvra, will call the meeting to order. Roll call will be completed by the PBWD NMMSC staff to ensure a quorum is present.

National Model for Mobility Steering Committee Meeting Minutes (Meghan McGilvra)

The November 2, 2023 NMMSC Minutes are recommended for review and approval.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and approval.

National Model for Mobility Steering Committee Tasks (Meghan McGilvra)

The National Model for Mobility Steering Committee Chair, Meghan McGilvra will discuss the steering committee tasks and assignments.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and discussion.

National Model for Mobility Steering Committee Expectations (Meghan McGilvra)

The National Model for Mobility Steering Committee Chair, Meghan McGilvra will discuss the steering committee expectations.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and discussion.

Future Agenda Items

(Meghan McGilvra)

6: Call to The Public and Annoucements

(Meghan McGilvra)

7: Adjournment (Meghan McGilvra)